



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 11:00 AM
Call Order: 009
Contract: E1U00-R0
District: District 1
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 43274417255 (*)
Contract Desc: Mowing, Under Herbicide Application, and Litter Removal

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MARKS EXCAVATING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$267,608.45	100.00%
2	CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$327,483.10	122.37%
3	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$355,904.15	132.99%
4	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$529,459.30	197.85%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E1U00-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43274417255 (*)
Contract Descr: Mowing, Under Herbicide Application, and Litter Removal
 The work under this Contract consists of Mowing, Underdeck Herbicide Application, and Litter Removal.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MARKS EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		34.000 AC	70.00000	2,380.00	25.00000	850.00	100.00000	3,400.00
0010 E104 4 3 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		39.300 AC	38.00000	1,493.40	25.00000	982.50	44.00000	1,729.20
0015 E104 4 4 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		185.000 AC	38.00000	7,030.00	25.00000	4,625.00	44.00000	8,140.00
0020 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		7,369.600 AC	16.50000	121,598.40	13.00000	95,804.80	22.00000	162,131.20
0025 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		9,470.300 AC	9.50000	89,967.85	16.00000	151,524.80	10.50000	99,438.15
0030 E580337 8 HERBICIDE (MOWER APPLICATION)		1,842.400 AC	24.50000	45,138.80	40.00000	73,696.00	44.00000	81,065.60
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$267,608.45		\$327,483.10		\$355,904.15



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 Call Order: 009 Contract: E1U00-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MARKS EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$267,608.45		\$327,483.10		355,904.15



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 Call Order: 009 Contract: E1U00-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		(LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC						
0005 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		34.000 AC	200.00000	6,800.00				
0010 E104 4 3 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		39.300 AC	50.00000	1,965.00				
0015 E104 4 4 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		185.000 AC	35.00000	6,475.00				
0020 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		7,369.600 AC	40.00000	294,784.00				
0025 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		9,470.300 AC	15.00000	142,054.50				
0030 E580337 8 HERBICIDE (MOWER APPLICATION)		1,842.400 AC	42.00000	77,380.80				
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)			\$529,459.30					
Contract Grand Totals:			\$529,459.30					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E1U00-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.